Name : Dr. Monika Joshi

**Address** : Assistant Professor

Department of Animal Nutrition, College of

Veterinary & Animal Science, Navania,

Vallabhnagar, Udaipur (Rajasthan)-

313 601 (Rajuvas, Bikaner)

E-Mail : drmonikashivsharma@gmail.com

Phone : 9413234891

### **Brief Introduction**

## **Educational Qualifications:**

Degree	University or Board	Division or Rank
B.V.Sc.&A.H	RAU, Bikaner	l <sup>st</sup>
M.V.Sc.&A.H.	JNKVV, Jabalpur	l <sup>st</sup>
Ph.D.	RAJUVAS, Bikaner	<b> </b> st
NET	ASRB (ICAR), New Delhi	

# **Area of Specialization:**

- Ruminant Nutrition
- Poultry Nutrition
- Hydroponics
- Pet Nutrition
- Feed additive and supplements
- Phytobiotics

### Other publication:

• Booklet : 01

• Research article : 69

• Review article : 01

• Popular article : 16

Book chapters : 08Training Manual : 08

• Practical manuals : 08

• TV/Radio talk : 09

### Member of Professional society:

- Life Membership Animal Nutrition Society of India
- Life Membership Animal Nutrition Association
- Indian Society for Advancement of Canine Practice
- Annual Membership of Indian Veterinary Association
- Registered Practitioner under Rajasthan State Veterinary Council (since 2001).
- Member, RAJUVAS Alumni Association

#### Thesis guidance(As a major Advisor ):

Masters : 07

**Ph.D.** :01

#### **Honours and Awards:**

- Excellence in reviewing by International Journal of Environment and Climate Change for in recognition of an outstanding contribution to the quality of the journal 2023
- Best Teacher Award 2022 (Adarsh Vidya Saraswati Rashtriya Puraskar) by Global Management Council, Ahmedabad

- Global Eminent Teacher Award 2021 for Outstanding Service as Teacher at Thirunindravur, TN
- Outstanding Scientist Award 2020 at Madurai during 21 22 August, 2020 by VDGood Professional Education Society
- Distinguished Woman in Veterinary and Animal Sciences Award (Animal Nutrition Subject) in 5<sup>th</sup> International Woman Award VIWA 2020. Chennai
- Best Ph.D. Thesis award during International Seminar on Modern Agriculture Approaches in 21<sup>st</sup> Century at University of Lucknow, UP during 22-23 Nov. 2019.
- Official Spotlight Award (Scientist category), 8th Science and Technology Awards 2019 at Bangalore by Education Expo
- Editorial Board Member, Glacier Journal of Scientific Research